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TOWN OF BAR NUNN 

2026 FEE SCHEDULE 

In all instances in which a fee has been set by Ordinance, that fee shall be the appropriate fee. 

Where not specifically mentioned below, the fee is as set by prior Resolution or as set by 
Ordinance. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

 

Notary Services……………………………………………………………………………..……………..$5.00 per Signature 

Research (Less Than 3 Years)……………………………………………………….…….………………..$25.00 an Hour 

Research(More Than 3 Years)………………………………………………………………………..…...$40.00 an Hour 

24-Hour Malt Beverage (Alcohol Permit)…………………………………………….……………….$50.00 per Day 

Non-Sufficient Funds (Returned Check Charge)………………………………..……………………………….$35.00 

Contractors License………………………………………………………………………………..………………………..$35.00 

Community Center Rental-Personal……………………..….$100.00 base for 4 Hrs (Card held for Incidentals) 

Community Center Rental-Commercial…………………………$400 base for 4 Hrs (Card held for Incidentals) 
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UTILITY RATES & FEES 
 

Hydrant Meter Deposit-------------------------------$2,500 held unƟl meter is returned and condiƟon evaluated 

Hydrant Meter Rental……………………………………………………………………….$55.39 Per Month (Not Pro-rated) 

Hydrant Meter Water Usage……………………………………………………………………$4 Per 1,000 Gallons 

Late Fee (Applied First Business Day of Month Following Bill)………………...$15 Per Month Past Due 

Shut Off Fee for Non-Payment………………………………………………………$50 (Must be paid to regain service) 
 

*Service is shut off if the account balance is 60 days past due* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 
 

 

                 BAR NUNN WATER TAP FEE SCHEDULE 
BREAK DOWN OF WATER TAP FEES 
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025 

 
SIZE  DIST. SDC  REGIONAL SIV    TOTAL 

 
¾”              $2,152.50**    + $1,869.00          =         $4,021.50 
1”  $5,145.00**       + $2,991.00          =         $8,136.00 
1 ½”                $10,132.50**       +        $3,739.00          =       $13,871.50 
2”                    $16,117.50**       +      $11,964.00          =       $28,081.50 

 
LICENSED CONTRACTORS TO PAY FOR MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION OF TAPS 
 
¾”, 1” 1 ½” Regional are Exempt from fee if on Regional Water Line 
 
**DOES NOT INCLUDE MATERIALS (see Specs) 
 

FIRE LINE FEES EFFECTIVE 6/5/19:    $2,000.00 
 

PLUMBING PERMIT FOR WATER-      $35.00 
PLUMBING PERMIT FOR SEWER-       $35.00 

Both $70.00 
$54.00 FOR EACH INSPECTION THAT FAILS 

  

 
                              BAR NUNN SEWER TAP FEES 

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2025 (Subject to change) 
 

SIZE     SDC   201 FEES  TOTAL FEE 
¾”         $169.05      +                  $1,516.00 = $1,685.05 
1”         $185.00         +                  $2,426.00          =           $2.611.00 
1 ½”             $213.15         +                  $3,032.00          =           $3,245.15 
2”         $246.75         +             $9,702.00 = $9,948.75 

 
 
 
 
*** IF ASPHALT MUST BE CUT, IT WILL BE BILLED BACK TO CUSTOMER TO HAVE IT REPLACED. 
        THIS APPLIES TO BOTH WATER AND/OR SEWER TAPS!! 
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                      BAR NUNN WATER TAP FEE SCHEDULE 
                                                 3” TO 6” TAPS 

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2025 (subject to change) 

 
                     SIZE  DIST. SDC           REGIONAL SIV  TOTAL 

3”  $32,077.50   + $23,929.00             = $56,006.50 
4”  $50.031.45   + $37,389.00              = $87,420.50 
6”  $99,906.45     + $74,778.00              =       $174,684.45 

 
CONTRACTOR SUPPLY’S PER SPECS.  
DOES NOT INCLUDE MATERIALS 
 
LICENSED CONTRACTORS TO PAY FOR MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION OF TAPS. 
 
OVER 2” WILL BE FIGURED PER CONTRACTORS PRICE OF INSTALLING + DISTIRCT 
SDC AND REGIONAL FEES 
 

FIRE LINE FEES EFFECTIVE 6-5-19 :    $2,000.00 
PLUMBING PERMIT FOR WATER:    $35.00 
PLUMBING PERMIT FOR SEWER:    $35.00 

BOTH:  $70.00 
$54.00 FOR EACH INSPECTION THAT FAILS 
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PLANNING AND ZONING 

Preliminary Plat………………………………………………………………………………………………..…..….$750.00 

Final Plat/ Re-Plat (25 lots or less)………………………………………………………………….……...$1,000.00 

Final Plat/ Re-Plat (26 lots or more)……………………………………………………………………….$1,500.00 

Minor Boundary Adjustment Plat…………………………………………………………………..….…....$175.00 

Right-of-Way VacaƟon……………………………………………………………………………………….…....$300.00 

Zone Change…………………………………………………………………………………………...……….…...…$500.00 

CondiƟonal Use Permit……………………………………………………………………………………..….….$400.00 

Variances/ExcepƟon (ResidenƟal)…………………………………………………………………..….………$50.00 

Variances/ExcepƟon (Commercial)………………………………………………………………….….……$600.00 

Site Plan Review (ResidenƟal up to 20,000 square feet)…………….……………..…………..….$250.00 

Site Plan Review (Commercial up to 20,000 square feet)……..………………………………..…$500.00 

Site Plan Review (20,001-43,560 square feet)………………………………………………....….…$1,000.00 

Site Plan Review (43,561 square feet or more)……………………………………………………...$1,500.00 

AnnexaƟon…………………………………………………………………………………………………………...$1,000.00 

RecordaƟon……………………………………………………………………………………….……………….……$150.00 

Mobile Home/RV Park License…………………………………………………………………….....……….$125.00 

Mobile Home Compliance InspecƟon………………………………………………..………………..……$300.00 

BUILDING PERMIT FEES 
Fees Based on Valuation of Improvements Unless Otherwise Indicated Below 

 

Building Plan Review (ResidenƟal)……………………………………………….….………..………………..$200.00 

Plan Review (MulƟ-Family Under $25,000.00 Permit ValuaƟon……..…….…….…….$100.00 Per Unit 

Plan Review (MulƟ-Family, Commercial and Industrial………..……..Equal to 55% of the Permit Fee 

Water Permit……………………………………………………….…………………………..……………..……….…...$35.00 

Sewer Permit………………………………………………………………………………………………………..….…….$35.00 

Fuel/Gas/Appliance…………….………………………………………………………………………..……..….…….$35.00 

DemoliƟon (ResidenƟal) Complete(UƟliƟes involved)…………………………………………….….….$100.00  

DemoliƟon (Commercial) Complete(UƟliƟes involved)…………………..…………..….………….….$200.00 

Landscaping Plan Review……………………………………………………………………………..…..………..….$50.00 

Sign…………………………………………………………...……………………………………..………..…….…….…….$50.00 

Street/Curb Cut…………………………………………………………………………………………………….….……..$35.00 

Mobile Home (Single Wide…………………………………………………………………….….….………..……..$35.00 

Mobile Home (Double Wide)………………………………………………………….………………………….…..$70.00 
InspecƟon Fee (Each Occurrence)……………………………………………………………………….………….$54.00 
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